	Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	03-05-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<b>* * *</b>	
,	To the Honorable Commission	1023813	869	∡ched original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	3.3-03	1	address of receiving party(ies) I Industries Inc.	
	Terry A. Horner				
			Internal Add	dress:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:		]		
	✓ Assignment	Merger		O Appleants Drive	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addre	ess: 8 Applegate Drive	
	Other				
	Other		Dobb	sinovilla a All - 00004	
	2/25/03		City: KODD	oinsville State: NJ Zip: 08691	
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,840,493		
:					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Patent Admir		Enclosed		
	Internal Address:		Enclosed		
			✓ Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
	Street Address: 525 W. Monroe	e Street, 	50-1214		
	Suite 1600	\			
	City: Chicago State: IL Z	ip: 60661-3693		M 7:1	
03/04/2003	DBYRNE 00000065 501214 4840493	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	2 3	
01 FC:8021	9. SignattAurte0 CH				
$\setminus$	Martin T. LeFevour		2417	2/26/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terry A. Horner of 143 S. Main, Allentown New Jersey, 08514 ("Patentee") am the named inventor of United States Letters Patent No. 4,840,493, issued on June 20, 1989, entitled "Motionless Mixers and Baffles" ("Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, TAH Industries, Inc., is a New Jersey corporation located at 8 Applegate Drive, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Patentee does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent together with the right to seek and/or obtain any recovery, whether in monetary or injunctive or in any other form whatsoever, from any person or entity for past, present and future infringement or violation of the Assigned Patent. Patentee does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in his own name with regard to the Assigned Patent. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Assigned Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Patentee.

WITNESS my hand this <u>25<sup>th</sup></u> day of February, 2003.

State of NEW JERSEY

County of MERCER

SS

On this 35th day of February, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Terry A. Horner, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

DONNA M. BOROS **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** 

My Ochwaiosian Expires May 14, 2003

KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693

> PATENT **RECORDED: 03/03/2003** REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0146